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Key notes from Q2

 Economic environment — cautious; we grow with

established risk profile -
» Interest rates with a falling trend. Changes in interest —_— e N - ,,) TS
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income and expenses are balanced V\/X/)/ \> YN A {
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* Costs under control — costs have not increased
compared to the Q2 last year

* New banking plans and cashback — in cooperation with
Coop stores we launched a unique cashback offer

* Dividends — net dividend 7 cents, 98% to Estonian
residents and companies

* Most recommended bank in Estonia /Kantar EMOR,

April 2025/




Business volumes in quarterly comparison

Loans Deposits
me€ | +322 +20% ! me€ | 17 +4% ¥
+125 +6,9% -98 -5,1%
1621 1661 1774 1818 T 2t 1740 1839 B - 1816
mEEEEE EEEEN

Q2 2024 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q2 2025

Active customers Net profit
‘000 | +8 +9% | mé€ | -1 349 -17% l
1 +18+18% | -1 264 -16.0%
196 202 208 213 218 08 8 649 o1
95,3 05.6 99 .4 101,8 103,6 - - 6 393 - 6 649
Q2 2024 03 Q4 01 Q2 2025 - -
m No of total customers  mActive customers Q22024 Q2 2025

Increase calculations refer to active customers. Active client has made at least 4 transactions in the last 60 days



Results of Q2 2025 — compared to Q1 2025

Key indicators in quarterly comparison

| Q22025 | Q12025 Quarterly change

Net operating income (‘000 €)

Interest
Incl interest income
Incl interest expense

Senice fees and commissions

Other
Operating expenses
Operating profit
Impairment costs
Profit before income tax
Income tax
Net profit

Net loan portfolio (m€)
Deposits and loans received
Equity

ROE
Net interest margin (NIM)
Cost of financing

19 544
18 003
31 260

-13 257

1 166
375

-10 091

9 453
-1 367
8 086
-1 437
6 649

1943
1 816
220

12,1%
3,0%
2,5%

19 310
17 930
32 058
-14 128
1155
225

-9 519
9791
-226

9 565
-1 652
7 913

1 818
1915
220

14,7%
3,1%
2,8%

+233
+74
-798
+871
+11
+150
-572
-338

-1 141
-1 479

+215

-1 264

+125
-98
+1

-2,6%
-0,1%
-0,3%

+1%
+0%
-2%
-6%
+1%
+67%
+6%
-3%
+504%
-15%
-13%
-16%

+7%
-5%
+0%

* Loan portfolio increased +€125 m€ (+7%)

* Net interest income increased +0,1 m€

* |nterest income decreased 0,8 m€, including the
decrease in margins -1,8 m€ and increase +1,4 m€
due to business volume growth, other impacts -0.4
m«€.

* |nterest expenses decreased by 0.9 m€ incl. 0.6 m€
due to the decrease in interest rates and an
additional 0.5 m€ due to decrease in deposit
volume.

* Operating expenses in Q2 10.1 m€ (+0.6 m€, +6%)

* Cost of impairment of financial assets 1.4 m€ (+1.1 m¥€)
* Loan portfolio quality remains good

* Net profit 6.6 m€ (-1.3 m€, -16%)



Results of Q2 2025 — compared to Q2 2024

Key indicators in year on year comparison

| Q22025 | Q22024 Quarcry ang:

Net operating income (‘000 €)

Interest
incl interest income
Incl interest expense

Senvice fees and commissions

Other
Operating expenses
Operating profit
Impairment costs
Profit before income tax
Income tax
Net profit

Net loan portfolio (m€)
Deposits and loans received
Equity

ROE
Net interest margin (NIM)
Cost of financing

19 544
18 003
31 260

-13 257

1 166
375

-10 091

9 453
-1 367
8 086
-1 437
6 649

1 943
1 816
220

12,1%
3,0%
2,5%

20 465
19 319
34 691

-15 372

1 000
146

-10 091

10 374
-1 224
9 150
-1 152
7 998

1621
1740
195

16,4%
3,9%
3,4%

-1 316
-3 431
+2 115
+166
+229
-0
-921
-143
-1 064
-285
-1 349

+322
+77
+25

-4,3%
-0,9%
-1,0%

-5%
-(%
-10%
-14%
+17%
+157%
+0%
-9%
+12%
-12%
+25%
-17%

+20%
+4%
+13%

Loan portfolio increased +322 m€ (+20%)

Interest iIncome decreased due to the decrease In
Euribor and margins. The increase in the loan portfolio
did nhot compensate for this

* Total change -3.4 m€ incl. business volume growth
+5.9 m€; interest rate impact -8.0 m€; other
Impacts -1.3 m€.

Interest expenses decreased by 2.1 m€ incl. 3.4 m€ due
to the decrease In interest rates. At the same time, with
the growth in deposits, additional interest expense of
1.3 m€ was added

Operating expenses in Q2 10.1 m€
* Operating expenses at the same level as last year

Cost of impairment of financial assets 1.4 m€ (+0.1 m€,
+12%)

Income tax expense increased due to the increase In the
advance income tax rate to 18% (2024: 14%)

Net profit 6.6 m€ (-1.3 m€, -17%)



Loan portfolio continues to grow

Net loan portfolio

* Quarterly growth of loan portfolio +125 m€ (+6.9%)

me€, %780/ * Business loans +82 m€ (+10%)
e o 7,0% o » Private mortgage loans +37 m€ (+5%)
Gross interest of portfolio o —o— 6‘,2% » Leasing +3 m€ (+2%)
 Consumer loans +2 m€ (+2%)
+322 +20% ! _ _ _
+125 +6,9% * Euribor continues to decline, 2025 Q2 average 6-month
— 7 1943 Euribor 2.13% (2025 Q1 2.50%)
1774 13813

1621 1 661 * The change in Euribor will have an impact with a delay

of up to 6 months.

Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025

m Business loans mPrivate mortgage loans m Consumer loans m Leasing



Loan portfolio interest by business lines

Business loans Private mortgage loans
e, % 8,1% 7, 90/ me, %
0 0 7, 30/
o ° 6, 8% 3% 6, 4% 6, 2% 5, 8% 5 2% 1.8%
Q2 2024 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q2 2025
—Gross Ioan portfollo —O—Gross Interest % —Gross Ioan portfollo —o—Gross Interest %
Private consumer loans Leasing
mE, % mE€, %
14,5% 14,1% 13,8% 13,7% 13 2% 7,3% 7,1% 6,7% 6,2% 5.6%
O —O— -0 O- -O— —)— — ’
B -0

108 110 171 175 179 183

Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025
mmm Gross loan portfolio —O—Gross Interest % mmm Gross loan portfolio —O—Gross interest %




Quality of loan portfolio

Loans past due and loss allowances in balance sheet
* Past due portfolio at 2.8% level

0 . . . .
me, % > 40 2.8% « Credit risk cost ratio 0.3% in Q2 2025
2.29% A% 2 1% 2.1% o
o o= -O- -0

36,7 40,3 37,6 39,4

Credit risk cost ratio

%

0,4%
-17,0 -17,5 - - _
18,6 18,3 19,1 0.3% 0,3%
O 2%
Il kv 2024 1l kv IV kv | kv Il kv 2025
O%
mmm Past due 1-90 days mmm Past due over 90 days

Loss allowances —O—Past due % Q2 2024 Q2 2025



Loan portfolio quality by business lines COOP | Far

me€, % m€, %
0 0
0,9% 1,6% 1,1% 1,0% 0,8% 2’5; /o 2,4% 2,2% 2,3% 2,st) %
o —-0— o o- o - - z. 20,5
6.2 11,0 8,2 8,0 7.1 16,4 16,3 15.9 17,3
9,7
- 5’5 m
-10,1 - 10,3 -11,2 - 10,3 - 10,7
- 1,4 - 1,5 -1,5 - 1,7 - 1,7
Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025

Private consumer loans Leasing

me€, % me€, %
8,4% 7 8% 7. 7% 7.8% 7.6% 10,2%

O— -0 o, O- -O 2 9% 2 50 2 6% 2.8% 15,6
y , , 8,8 O— -0 O-

9,1 8,6 8,8 38,9
o - mm wm mom
’ ’ 4.8 5,0
-5,0 -5,2 -5,2 -5.4 - 5.4 4.3 4.7
-0,5 -0,5 -0,6 -1,0 - 1,3
Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025
UelEY [EeelVied @7 [T Bl el EMIEIS [t CUE mmm Fast due 1-90 days mmm P ast due over 90 days | 055 allowances -0—FPast due %

loss allowances in balance sheet; share of overdue contracts in total (gross) portfolio



Cost of financing is decreasing

Cost of financing and deposits * Deposits increased by 98 m€ (-5.1%) in Q2

 +0.4 m€ from private clients
(-0.4 m€ demand deposits, +0.8 m€ term deposits)

me, % « -/8 m€ from business clients

3,4% 3.3% . (-10 m€ demand deposits, -68 m€ term deposits)

- ﬁ}o 2,8% « -21 m€ from Raisin platform and other financial
Total cost of financing —O— 2,5% institutions
-0
+77 +4% . * Follow-up activities of the covered bond issue (issue of 250
m<€ in March)
* The cost of financing is declining
1839 1886 . . o
1740  Proportion of demand deposits at 33% level

Proportion of demand deposits in total deposits

%
32% 32% 30% 32% 33%

B Term deposits ®mDemand deposits Q2 2024 Q2 2025

Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025



Interest income and financing cost

%

7,1% 7,0%

6.8% 7,0% 6 90

6,4%

5,3%

4.1%
° 3.9%

3,6% 3,6% 3,6% 3 3%

2,9% 2,8%

2,9%
1,8%

1.4%
1.0%

07% "

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 QI Q2 Q3 Q4 QI Q2

2022 2023 2024 2025

=0O==|nterest income / interest earning assets
=O=|nterest expence / interest-bearing liabilities
=O0=Net interest income margin

33,3 !

15, 191 193 20,0 19,1

17,9 18,0

12.7 ’ 1 133

7,4

5,5
23 3,5
Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 QI Q2 Q3 Q4 QI Q2
2022 2023 2024 2025

=O=|Nnterest Income
=O=|nterest expence
=0O==Net interest income



Client base and market share

Total no of clients with bank account

* No of clients increased by 5 000 (+2.3%)
‘000 vz +11% i (+5 000 in Q1 2025)

+5 +2,3% - 1800 (+1.8%) new active clients in Q2 2025
(+2 400 in Q1 2025)

e Bank's market share changed in Q2 2025*
— - - . . 9

02 2024 02 2025 * Market share of loan portfolio 6.6% => 6.8%
 Market share of deposits portfolio 6.2% => 5.6%

No of active clients Market share

‘000 +8 +9% } market share %
0 6,8%
\4 a ~ =0
101.8 103,6 5.8% 6,1% 6,1% 6,2% 5 6%
- - - - . —O—Market share of deposits ~ —O0—Market share of loans
Q2 2024 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025

Clients with a bank account. Active client has made at least 4 transactions in the last 60 days *Source: market share statistics as at February 2025



Capital base supports growth plans COOP | Fon

Quarterly capitalization Capital adequacy

me€ %
| +26 +12% ] 19,4% 19,0% 19,4% 20,0% 18.8%
O- -O- -O— > g
oO------ O------ oO------ O-=-=-=-=--
16,3% 16,3% 16,3% 16,8% 16,8%
239 —O— Total (%) — 0 = Regulatory minimum + P2G (%)
219 219
%
16,3% 16,0% 16,6% 17,1% 16,1%
O— o —O— —O—
Qe —— g ——  qup—  —— 3
13,6% 13,6% 13,6% 14,1% 14,1%
—0—T1(%) - o —=Regulatory minimum + P2G (%)
%
13,8% 13,5% 14,3% 14,8% 13,9%
S gp——— 8-—--—--o06------ gEpp—— 8
Q2 2024 Q2 2025 11,6% 11,6% 11,6% 12,1% 12,1%

—0—CET1 (%) - 0 = Regulatory minimum + P2G (%)
mCET1 mAT1 mTier2
Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025



Liquidity

Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)

min € % %
24 9%

260%

133%
125% 125% 127% 119%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q2 2025
Total liquid assets
= Bonds Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025

mmm Cash, balances with other fin. institutions
—O—Liquid assets / total assets =Q=—| CR =0=—=NSFR =0= Regulatory minimum



Performance indicators

Cost / Income ratio (CIR) and ROE

 CIR 52% (long term goal <50%)

 Netincome 19.5 m€, +0.2 m€ (+1%) compared to the
previous quarter

549 « Operating expenses 10.1 m€, +0.6 m€ (+6%)

5204 compared to the previous quarter
C_ - P

-

Cost /Income ratio %

 ROE 12.1% (long term goal >15%)
 Growth in business volumes increases the income
 Base rates and interest margins on the decline
 Loan portfolio quality remains good

ROE %

Operating expenses / average loan portfolio

16.4% 17,3% %

14, 7%

12,1% 2,6% 2.5% 2.5%

. . . . ] ]

2 2024 3 4 1 2 2025
< < < Q < Q2 2024 Q2 2025

12,3%




Shareholders

TOP shareholders

No of Coop Pank shareholders

‘000 Shareholder distribution of Coop Pank as at 30.06.2025

| -2,2 -6,1% ¢
Coop
Investeeringud
-0,5 -1,6% 22%
—>

Others
449%
Cooperatives
19%
Tallinna
linnakantselei

30, CM Capital Andres Sonn
Q2 2024 Q2 2025 5% 8%



Share price

Coop Pank share price and trading volume by dates P/B ratio

Share price €, P/B €
trading volume thousand shares

| 2,05
1,07 1,17

Q2 2024 Q2 2025

12.19 06.20 12.20 06.21 12.21 06.22 12.22 06.23 12.23 06.24 12.24 06.25

Net income per share (EPS) P/E ratio

EPS € (quarterly) P/IE € (TTM)

0,078 0,084 0.077

. . ] . ] . . . . l

Q2 2024 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025 Q2 2024 Q2 2025




Srand awareness and prererence as a rinancia

MIPank
partnher

Brand awareness of Coop Pank Preference as a financial partner

Swedbank A7% A7% 94% Swedbank S 58%

SEB 29% 61% 90%

LHV 27% 27% 94%

Coop Pank g% 32% 45%

LHV 71%
SISISEN 13% | 23% 36%
Coop Pank 57%
Luminor Q&Y 12%
Luminor 52%
Other 4%
Other I 2% Would not choose any 24%
B Top of Mind ®Would consider mFirst preference  ®Would consider

Source: reports of Initiative brand study



Summary: Q2 2025 results

* Loan portfolio growth +20% YoY

* Growth of active customers +9% YoY
* Net profit 6.6 m€ (-17% YoY)

 CIR 52% (Q1 2025: 49%)

 ROE 12.1% (Q1 2025: 14.7%)
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Heikko Mae
Member of Board, Head of Risk
heilkko.mae@cooppank.ee

Paavo Truu
Member of Board, CFO
paavo.truu@cooppank.ee

https://www.cooppank.ee/en/for-investors
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