# Coop Pank Group 2025 Q2 unaudited results





# Key notes from Q2

- Economic environment cautious; we grow with established risk profile
- Interest rates with a falling trend. Changes in interest income and expenses are balanced
- Record growth of loan portfolio + 125 m€ we grow 2 times faster than the market as a whole
- Quality of loan portfolio remains high
- **Costs under control** costs have not increased compared to the Q2 last year
- New banking plans and cashback in cooperation with Coop stores we launched a unique cashback offer
- Dividends net dividend 7 cents, 98% to Estonian residents and companies
- Most recommended bank in Estonia /Kantar EMOR, April 2025/



### Business volumes in quarterly comparison



Active customers



Increase calculations refer to active customers. Active client has made at least 4 transactions in the last 60 days







### Results of Q2 2025 – compared to Q1 2025

#### Key indicators in quarterly comparison

	Q2 2025	Q1 2025	Quarterly	change
Net operating income ('000 €)	19 544	19 310	+233	+1%
Interest	18 003	17 930	+74	+0%
incl interest income	31 260	32 058	-798	-2%
incl interest expense	-13 257	-14 128	+871	-6%
Service fees and commissions	1 166	1 155	+11	+1%
Other	375	225	+150	+67%
Operating expenses	-10 091	-9 519	-572	+6%
Operating profit	9 453	9 791	-338	-3%
Impairment costs	-1 367	-226	-1 141	+504%
Profit before income tax	8 086	9 565	-1 479	-15%
Income tax	-1 437	-1 652	+215	-13%
Net profit	6 649	7 913	-1 264	-16%
Net Ioan portfolio (m€)	1 943	1 818	+125	+7%
Deposits and loans received	1 816	1 915	-98	-5%
Equity	220	220	+1	+0%
ROE	12,1%	14,7%	-2,6%	
Net interest margin (NIM)	3,0%	3,1%	-0,1%	
Cost of financing	2,5%	2,8%	-0,3%	

#### COOP | Pank

- Loan portfolio increased +€125 m€ (+7%)
- Net interest income increased +0,1 m€
  - Interest income decreased 0,8 m€, including the decrease in margins -1,8 m€ and increase +1,4 m€ due to business volume growth, other impacts -0.4 m€.
  - Interest expenses decreased by 0.9 m€ incl. 0.6 m€ due to the decrease in interest rates and an additional 0.3 m€ due to decrease in deposit volume.
- Operating expenses in Q2 10.1 m€ (+0.6 m€, +6%)
- Cost of impairment of financial assets 1.4 m€ (+1.1 m€)
  - Loan portfolio quality remains good
- Net profit 6.6 m€ (-1.3 m€, -16%)









### Results of Q2 2025 – compared to Q2 2024

#### Key indicators in year on year comparison

	Q2 2025	Q2 2024	Quarterly	change
Net operating income ('000 €)	19 544	20 465	-921	-5%
Interest	18 003	19 319	-1 316	-7%
incl interest income	31 260	34 691	-3 431	-10%
incl interest expense	-13 257	-15 372	+2 115	-14%
Service fees and commissions	1 166	1 000	+166	+17%
Other	375	146	+229	+157%
Operating expenses	-10 091	-10 091	-0	+0%
Operating profit	9 453	10 374	-921	-9%
Impairment costs	-1 367	-1 224	-143	+12%
Profit before income tax	8 086	9 150	-1 064	-12%
Income tax	-1 437	-1 152	-285	+25%
Net profit	6 649	7 998	-1 349	-17%
Net loan portfolio (m€)	1 943	1 621	+322	+20%
Deposits and loans received	1 816	1 740	+77	+4%
Equity	220	195	+25	+13%
ROE	12,1%	16,4%	-4,3%	
Net interest margin (NIM)	3,0%	3,9%	-0,9%	
Cost of financing	2,5%	3,4%	-1,0%	

- Pank
- Loan portfolio increased +322 m€ (+20%)
- Interest income decreased due to the decrease in Euribor and margins. The increase in the loan portfolio did not compensate for this
  - Total change -3.4 m€ incl. business volume growth +5.9 m€; interest rate impact -8.0 m€; other impacts -1.3 m€.
- Interest expenses decreased by 2.1 m€ incl. 3.4 m€ due to the decrease in interest rates. At the same time, with the growth in deposits, additional interest expense of 1.3 m€ was added
- Operating expenses in Q2 10.1 m€
  - Operating expenses at the same level as last year
- Cost of impairment of financial assets 1.4 m€ (+0.1 m€, +12%)
- Income tax expense increased due to the increase in the advance income tax rate to 18% (2024: 14%)
- Net profit 6.6 m€ (-1.3 m€, -17%)







### Loan portfolio continues to grow



- Quarterly growth of loan portfolio +125 m€ (+6.9%)
  - Business loans +82 m€ (+10%)
  - Private mortgage loans +37 m€ (+5%)
  - Leasing +3 m€ (+2%)
  - Consumer loans +2 m€ (+2%)
- Euribor continues to decline, 2025 Q2 average 6-month Euribor 2.13% (2025 Q1 2.50%)
- The change in Euribor will have an impact with a delay of up to 6 months.





### Loan portfolio interest by business lines



Private consumer loans









### Quality of loan portfolio

#### Loans past due and loss allowances in balance sheet





- Past due portfolio at 2.8% level
- Credit risk cost ratio 0.3% in Q2 2025





## Loan portfolio quality by business lines



#### Private consumer loans

m€,	% 8,4%	7,8%	7,7%	7,8%	7,6%
	9,1	8,6	8,8	8,9	8,8
	6,9	6,4	6,6	6,6	6,5
	- 5,0	- 5,2	- 5,2	- 5,4	- 5,4
	Q2 2024	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2 2025

Total residual of loan principal amounts past due;

loss allowances in balance sheet; share of overdue contracts in total (gross) portfolio











### Cost of financing is decreasing



- Deposits increased by 98 m€ (-5.1%) in Q2
  - +0.4 m€ from private clients
    (-0.4 m€ demand deposits, +0.8 m€ term deposits)
  - -78 m€ from business clients • (-10 m€ demand deposits, -68 m€ term deposits)
  - -21 m€ from Raisin platform and other financial institutions
- Follow-up activities of the covered bond issue (issue of 250 m€ in March)
- The cost of financing is declining
- Proportion of demand deposits at 33% level



### Interest income and financing cost

Interest margins



COOP | Pank





### Client base and market share

Total no of clients with bank account







Clients with a bank account. Active client has made at least 4 transactions in the last 60 days

- No of clients increased by 5 000 (+2.3%) (+5 000 in Q1 2025)
- 1 800 (+1.8%) new active clients in Q2 2025 (+2 400 in Q1 2025)
- Bank's market share changed in Q2 2025\*
  - Market share of loan portfolio 6.6% => 6.8%
  - Market share of deposits portfolio 6.2% => 5.6%



\*Source: market share statistics as at February 2025





### Capital base supports growth plans

#### Quarterly capitalization

m€

+26 +12% -0 -0,0% 245 245 239 219 219 35 35 35 35 35 28 28 28 28 28 182 182 176 156 155 Q2 2024 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 2025 ■CET1 AT1 Tier2

COOP | Pank





# Liquidity



Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)







### **Performance indicators**

#### Cost / Income ratio (CIR) and ROE

#### Cost / Income ratio %



**ROE%** 



- CIR 52% (long term goal <50%)</li>
  - Net income 19.5 m $\in$ , +0.2 m $\in$  (+1%) compared to the previous quarter
  - Operating expenses 10.1 m€, +0.6 m€ (+6%) compared to the previous quarter •
- ROE 12.1% (long term goal >15%)
  - Growth in business volumes increases the income
  - Base rates and interest margins on the decline
  - Loan portfolio quality remains good







### Shareholders

No of Coop Pank shareholders

'000





#### **TOP** shareholders

#### Shareholder distribution of Coop Pank as at 30.06.2025





### Share price

#### Coop Pank share price and trading volume by dates



#### Net income per share (EPS)













# Brand awareness and preference as a financial partner







#### Preference as a financial partner





### Summary: Q2 2025 results

- Loan portfolio growth +20% YoY
- Growth of active customers +9% YoY
- Net profit 6.6 m€ (-17% YoY)
- CIR 52% (Q1 2025: 49%)
- ROE 12.1% (Q1 2025: 14.7%)

# Loan portfolio +20% YoY

#### COOP | Pank

COOD | Pank



Heikko Mäe Member of Board, Head of Risk heikko.mae@cooppank.ee

Paavo Truu Member of Board, CFO paavo.truu@cooppank.ee

https://www.cooppank.ee/en/for-investors

